CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER

TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (S&P) C.S.P.TRANS.C.L., DANGANIA, RAIPUR: 492013 (C.G.)

Phone No. 0771-2574236, 2574240

LIMITED TENDER No. 143/1240 (e-Bidding) SUPPLY OF RUBBER INSULATION MATT RFx No. 8100023344

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER 29.10.2021 (TIME 15:00 HRS.)

DUE DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER 29.10.2021 (TIME 15:30 HRS.)

PRICE Rs. 590/- (Inclusive of 18% GST)

For website

HHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LI (A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (S&P)

Address: 3rd Floor, LD Building, Dangania-Raipur (CG)-492013

Website:www.cspc.co.in

Tele.No.0771-2574239

Raipur, dtd. 29.10.2021

No. 02-16/SE(I)/Ltd. Tender No. 143/1240

e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE Sealed tenders are invited from **Registered suppliers of CSPTCL/CSPDCL** for supplying of following

material	s:-					
S.N	Ltd. tender	Particulars	Qty.	Cost of	EMD in	Due date
0.	No.		in	tender doc.	Rs.	
			Nos.	(Rs.)	N 5.	
1	No. 143	PRV:- Make Sukrat/Yogya	08	Rs. 590/- (Incl.		
	RFx	Model- T6(Dia 150 mm)		18% GST)		
	No.81000233	Operating pressure-7 PSI,01 No.			10000/-	29.10.2021
	44	limit switch				
		Contact rating-240V AC/250V DC				
		No. of contact-01 NO+01 NC				
2		WTI/OTI	08			
		Make- T&C				
		Range- (0-150 Deg. C)				
		Contact rating -240 V AC/250V DC				

In case any of the above dates is declared as holiday then the particular date will automatically get shifted to next working day.

i) The quantities mentioned above are tentative & may vary according to final requirement.

- ii) Any notice for extension of due date of tender opening shall not be published in newspapers. It will be displayed only on official website of the company.
- The tender will be processed through e-bidding module of SAP-SRM. Bidders are advised to visit our website iii) www.cspc.co.in/csptcl for viewing detailed instructions regarding submission of offer through SAP-SRM.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- The tender documents can be obtained from the office of the E.D. (S&P), CSPTCL, Raipur in person on payment i) of cost of tender document in the form of MICR D.D. only made out in the name of Manager, RAO (HQ), CSPTCL, Raipur accompanied with firm's application on its letter head on any working day one day before the due date. If tender document is required by post, Rs.250/- is to be paid by D.D. along with the cost of documents. If more than one tender document is required, separate DDs should be furnished for each tender. CSPTCL shall not be responsible for any postal delay regarding receipt/non-receipt of tender documents.
- ii) The tender document will be made available on CSPTCL web site www.cspc.co.in. The bidder participating in the tender can down load the document from web site. In such case, the cost of tender document in the form as detailed above be submitted along with the tender in EMD envelop. In absence of same, the tender shall not be opened. The bidders who download the documents are requested to remain in contact with this office for any development in the tender.
- Tender documents and the detailed specification could be issued on any working day up to the last date of sale of iii) tender document. The duly filled tenders should be dropped in the tender box of the respective tender up to 15:00 hrs. on the due date. In case of tenders sent through post/ courier, it will be responsibility of the bidder to drop/get dropped the tender in the respective tender box. No receipt of the tender shall be issued in any case. The T.C. bid shall be opened at 15.30 Hrs. on above date.
- After publication of NIT & before the date of opening of TC bid, corrigendum/ other information (if any) shall be iv) displayed on our official web only. The bidders are requested to remain in contact with this office or visit our website for any development/ clarification/ amendment issued subsequently.
- CSPTCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers, in part or full without assigning any reason v) whatsoever.

Website www.cspc.co.in (Go through CSPTCL-Tender notice) **Executive Director (S&P) CSPTCL**, Raipur

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED (A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (S&P)

Address: 3rd Floor, LD Building, Dangania-Raipur (CG)-492013

Fax :0771-2574246, Tele.No.0771-2574236 Website:www.cspc.co.in No. 02-16/SE(I)/Ltd. TR No. 143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021

Purchase of PVR and WTI/OTI as mentioned in e-tender notice and offer for due for submission on dt. 29.10.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs. & to be opened on same date i.e. 29.10.2021 (15.30 Hrs.)

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Rs. 10000.00 (Rs. Ten Thousand only)

Tender cost Rs. 590.00 (Rs. Five hundred ninety) if purchased from this office or downloaded {Non refundable}

ISSUED:

M/s.

Sold vide M.R. No._____ Dated _____ for Rs. 590.00 (Rs. Five Hundred ninety) only.

Note :--

(1) This complete form must be returned at the time of submitting the sealed tender Envelope duly super scribed "Tender Name, Tender No., Due date of opening, Firm's name & address in the O/o E.D.(S&P), CSPTCL, Dangania, Raipur within scheduled time/date otherwise tender shall be liable for rejection.

(2) The tender should be submitted in the office having minimum THREE envelops Namely as under:-

Sealed Envelop-1: For Earnest Money only duly super scribed "Tender Name, tender No., due date of opening & Firm's name seal & address (Part-I).

Sealed Envelop-2: Prescribed document along with TERMS & CONDITIONS duly super scribed "Tender Name, No., due date of opening etc.

Price bid only online allowed.

SE(I)O/o Executive Director (S&P) **CSPTrans.CL : Raipur**

PRICE BID ONLY ONLINE ACCEPTABLE.

Tender specification No. 02-16/SE(I)/Ltd. TR No.143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021, due for submission on dt. 29.10.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs. & to be opened on dt. 29.10.2021 (15.30 Hrs.) EMD REQIRED Rs. 10000.00 (Rs. Ten thousand only).

The undersigned hereby tender and officer to CSPTCL to supply the material for the quantity at the rates as indicated here under:-

S.N	Specification of Material (As	Qty.	Unit Ex-	Freight	GST on	Total Unit	Total
0.	per tender)	in	works price	Charge	Ex-	FOR D price	Amt.
		Nos.	inclusive of	s per	works	including	in Rs.
			packing,	Unit	Price+	packing,	
			forwarding,	(Rs.)	Freight	forwarding,	
			charges		charges	freight	
			(Rs. /Unit)		% in	charges &	
					Rs.	GST (In Rs.)	
1	PRV:- Make Sukrat/Yogya	08					
	Model- T6(Dia 150 mm)						
	Operating pressure-7 PSI,01 No.						
	limit switch						
	Contact rating-240V AC/250V DC						
	No. of contact-01 NO+01 NC						
2	WTI/OTI	08					
	Make- T&C						
	Range- (0-150 Deg. C)						
	Contact rating -240 V AC/250V DC						

The undersigned undertake to observe and abide by the terms & condition at the tender specification enclosed herewith.

Earnes	t money of Rs.	10000.00 (Rs. Te	n Thousand)	only has	been depo	osited to the
Manager (RA	O:HQ), CSPT	CL:Raipur (C.G.)	vide M.R. N	0	dtd	/ D.D.
No			dtd.			Drawn
		(Name of Bar	nk).		

Place: Date: Signature of bidders Name Address Seal

Limited Tender No. 02-16/SE(I)/ TR No. 143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021

Other Terms and Conditions (if any)

1)	FOR:
2)	Taxes:
3)	Validity:
4)	Delivery:
5)	Payment:
6)	Security Deposit:
7)	Others:

Place: Date: Signature of bidders Name Address Seal

Limited Tender No. 02-16/SE(I)/ TR No. 143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021

Details of Bidders

1)	Name of firm/partners & Address	:
		:
		:
2)	Phone /Mobile No	:
3)	GST Registration No.	:
4)	PF No. if any	:
5)	ESI Registration No. (If applicable)	:
6)	PAN (Mandatory)	:
7)	SAP Vendor No.	:
8)	Vender Registration No.	:

Place: Date: Signature of bidders Name Address Seal C.I.N.: U40108CT2003SGC015820

CHIHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (S&P)

Address: 3rd Floor, LD Building, Dangania-Raipur (CG)-492013

Website:<u>www.cspc.co.in</u>

Fax :0771-2574246, Tele.No.0771-2574239

02-16/SE(I)/Ltd. TR No. 143/1240

Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021 *Due On 29.10.2021*

SECTION-I GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER SPECIFICATION.

- 1) Sealed tenders quotation are invited by The Executive Director (S&P), CSPTCL: Raipur, for supply of PVR and WTI/OTI.
- 2) Tender should reach the office of The Executive Director (S&P), CSPTCL, Dangania Raipur, by 15.00 Hrs. on 29.10.2021. Tenders received after the stipulated time / date will not be considered. Covers should invariably be superscribed for supply of PVR and WTI/OTI for various EHV S/s under jurisdiction of EE (MRT) Dn. Korba and should be accompanied with Bankers Cheque or DD payable in favor of The Manager (RAO:HQ) CSPTCL, Raipur (C.G.). The tender will be opened on the same day at 15.30 Hrs.
- 3) When tenders are delivered by special messenger it should be dropped in the "Tender Box" kept in the office of The Executive Director (S&P), CSPTCL, Daganiya Raipur on any working day between 10.30 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs.
- 4) Full descriptive particulars and complete specifications should accompany the tender. Offers should be kept open for acceptance for at least three months from the date of opening. However in due circumstances beyond control bidders are advised to extend validity. However, they shall not be permitted to revise their rates.
- 5) The CSPTCL reserves the rights to reject any or all tenders or to accept any tender considered advantageous to the CSPTCL whether it is the lowest tender or not, and In case of correction done in the tender, the same should be initialed otherwise tenders may not be considered.
- 6) All the Bidders shall essentially indicate the break-up of prices as shown in tender form. In case any of the charges are not included in the quoted prices, the same shall be clearly shown as extra, indicating specifically the rate/scale of such charges.
- 7) The terms and conditions mentioned in tender specification shall be binding on all Bidders and no condition or stipulation contrary to our condition shall be applicable.
- 8) EARNEST MONEY: Each bidders should submit an earnest money of Rs. 10000/-(Rs. Ten thousand) only.

9) Earnest Money Deposit:

Please note that the tender will not be opened at the time of tender opening if earnest money is not deposited in the form of demand draft/Banker Cheque unless the bidder is exempted from

submission of EMD. The exemption from submission of EMD shall be given in the following cases:

- (i) SSI units of Chhattisgarh state permanently registered with DIC. The registration should be permanent & should be specifically for the items quoted in the tender & valid on the date of opening of tender.
- (ii) Small scale units registered with NSIC: In case of small scale units permanently registered with NSIC, their registration certificates should be valid for the item under tender on due date of opening of Techno-commercial bid.
- (iii) Fully owned State Govt /Central Govt. units, if 100% shares are held by the state Govt. concerned for which documentary evidence must be furnished with offer.
- (iv) The photocopy of the NSIC/ SSI registration certificate for the tendered item duly notarized by a notary should be furnished with the offer. In case of un notarized copy, the original certificate should be produced at the time of opening for verification failing which their offer will be liable for rejection.
- (v) The tenderers who come under any of above category must produce documentary evidence failing which offer shall be rejected.

In case the tederer withdraws his offer during the validity period or after placement of order the Earnest Money shall be forfeited. EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned on placement of order. EMD of bidder on whom order is placed shall be returned on acceptance of security deposit. No interest shall be paid on the EMD amount.

10) SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: -A separate envelope containing the earnest money or a certificate in support of claim for exemption from this should be attached with your offer duly super scribed Earnest Money Deposit in appropriate form against tender specification No. 02-16/SE(II)/Ltd. TR. No. 143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021 for supply of PVR and WTI/OTI for various EHV S/s under jurisdiction of EE (MRT) Dn. Korba.

11) EXTENSION ORDER: -

In the event of an order being placed on Bidders, he is requested give his concurrence that he is also willing to accept additional order on the same terms and conditions , if the extension order is placed by the **CSPTCL** within six months from the date of acceptance / placement of order.

12) Price reduction clause:-

In case a fresh tender is issued for the same item before completion of supply against extension order and lower rates are received in the fresh tender .The lower rates received in the fresh tender shall be applicable to the quantity of extension order balance to be supplied also.

13) PRICE:-The prices should be quoted F.O.R. Destination including packing, forwarding, freight, insurance, GST and any other charges.

14) PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE / DEFECTIVE SUPPLIES :-

If during the course of 12 months from the date of dispatch, any of the goods is found to be defective in materials or workmanship or develop defect in service, the same will be rectified by you free of all charges.

15) SECURITY DEPOSIT :-

The successful Bidders shall deposit security at the rate of 10 % of the value of the order in the form of Bankers Cheque or Bank Draft in favour of "Manager (RAO:HQ) CSPTCL, Raipur (C.G.)."

16) **PAYMENT** :-

100 % payment against receipt of the material in the STORES in good condition within a month shall be made by Manager (RAO:HQ) CSPTCL, Raipur (C.G.). No interest shall be payable in case of delay in payment.

17) PENALTY : -

The time for and the date of delivery of the material stipulated in the order shall be deemed the essence of the contract. In case of delay in execution or non-execution of the order the CSPTCL at its option shall recover from the supplier/ contractor as agreed **towards liquidated damages** a sum of 0.5 % of the total price (excluding taxes) of any stores not delivered per week or part thereof up to a maximum of 10%.

18) MATERIALS :- All materials supplied shall be as per Tender specification .

19) DELIVERY :-

The delivery shall be completed within specified days mentioned in the order from the date of receipt the tendered order.

20) CONSIGNEE:-The Executive Engineer (Area Stores) CSPTCL, Bhilai/Bilaspur

21) SUBMISSION OF BILLS:-

All the bills shall be submitted in triplicate to the E.E.(Area Stores), CSPTCL, Bhilai/Bilaspur

- **22) ANY DESPUTE ARISING:-** Out of the contract shall be subject to the jurisdiction of court at Raipur.
- **23**) The Executive Director (S&P), CSPTCL, Raipur (C.G.) reserve the right to amend or reject or the tender partially or fully or to change the Quantity of materials without assigning any reason, at any stage whatsoever

S.E. (I) O/O E.D.(S&P) CSPTCL: RAIPUR

SECTION – II

TENDER SPECIFICATION NO. 02-16/SE(I)/TR No. 143/1240 Raipur, dtd. 07.10.2021

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR SUPPLY OF PVR and WTI/OTI for various EHV S/s under jurisdiction of EE (MRT) Dn. Korba

AS PER TENDER

S.E. (I) O/O E.D.(S&P), CSPTCL: RAIPUR